

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** April 24, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

## PALISADES CENTER WELCOMES DUTCH HIGH SCHOOL BAND, MEANDER BIG BAND, FOR SPECIAL PERFORMANCE ON APRIL 28

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (April 2024):** Palisades Center is thrilled to announce the upcoming performance of the renowned Dutch High School Big Band, Meander Big Band, on Sunday, April 28, 2024, at 3:00 PM. The performance will be on Level One in the East Court next to H&M.

The Meander Big Band, hailing from Zwolle, The Netherlands, is embarking on a 10-day Grand Tour to the United States, with concerts scheduled in New York, Philadelphia, and Washington DC. This tour marks the band's latest international endeavor, having previously performed in prestigious venues worldwide, including Boston, Shanghai, and South Africa.

Meander Big Band is celebrated for its dynamic performances and eclectic repertoire, spanning from swing classics to contemporary hits. With a lineup of 36 talented students aged 14 to 18, led by bandleader Albert Dam, the band promises an unforgettable musical experience for audiences of all ages.

"We are honored to host Meander Big Band at Palisades Center and delighted to be a part of their Grand Tour experience," said Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center. "We invite our guests to enjoy their high-energy performance and the vibrant atmosphere they bring." In addition to their performance at Palisades Center, Meander Big Band will showcase its talent at various locations throughout the East Coast, including the All City Jazz Festival in Philadelphia, PA.

Admission to the performance is free for all guests.

For more information about the Meander Big Band and their tour schedule, please visit <u>www.meanderbigband.nl</u>. For more information about Palisades Center's upcoming events, please visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>.

###

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescntr, or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr.

## About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.